@1-16-2807 . 3
‘Division of Carporations

.....

1 of

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRE

It

07 JAN 16. AM 11:

18:31 EDWARDS COHEN - 18582050383P403601

orida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

EIectromc Fﬂmg Cover Sheet

[y = TTo e T G T L (LT

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000012790 3))

L IIIIIIIIIIIII||||||IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

HmnnomzirauaABC- -

Note. DO NOT th thu REFRESHIRELOAD button on your browser from tlus
page Domg 50 w1ll generate Emothar cover sheet .

. “- oL T B e T S VRN 11
oMl L - td . P "
!

To: -

|-

Divieion of Corpaorations ' Aoy ;m
Fax Number : (850)205-0383 rf:_m
)

Prom: ' ‘ ;,?,9,
Account Name  : EDWARDS COHEN >
Account Wimber, : 119980000024 2
Phone : (904)633-7979 M
Fax Number ; [904)E633-9036 me—
M

o

o

Sm

PINE VIEW APARTMENTS RRH LTD.

3
=
=
—
[
T
=
o
>
=
o

1SS
ﬂ%_ 1rzpn e cnohLlin g mnlu.:.-:..'.__"__.-: A 1O AT L ---.-.-.n«.u.-.‘mn.._:g.umr:::mw.q
o [Cemﬂcate of Stams I 0 1
0 }:[Certiﬁed Copy ”_
?T‘_'_%- T I s e T T T
iz [Pagecount - 09 _ AL
!E’jﬁ |Estimated Charge 3105 00 |
&gs LA
Blectronic Filing Menu  Corporate Filing Menu Help

ND. 57?4

7 / S https.ﬂeﬁle sunbiz. arg!scnpisleﬁlcovr cxe
Fi

asiid

ION

111672007 9:33 AM



@t-16-2607 19:31 EDWARDS COHEN 3 185@2050383P4@3601 ND.S'?d pe2

H07000012790 3

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP QF PINE VIEW APARTMENTS RRHLTD.

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment’) is entered into as of
the _ //#  dayof_/aq ,__&00é  (the “Effective Date®) by NORITA V.
DAVIS (the "Withdrawing Genera] Partner"), HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF FLORIDA,
LLC, a Georgia limnited hablhty company (the "Successor General Partner™), and B_OSTON
CAPITAL TAX CREDIT FUND 11, A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware luﬁ(ﬁ

partnership (Series 10) (the “Investment Limited Partnc:r") ),,, ; :l:\_
37 -P‘ = 'i—'
WIINESSEIE: B
WHEREAS, Pine View Apartments RRH Ltd (the "Partners}np") is 2 Florig t;d )

. pamrmrshm formed with the execution of that certain Limited Partmership Agreeme%dm&d B e .
‘March 24, 1987 and the filing of that Certificate of Limited Partnership on January ,_agsq_j,n T T

the Office of the Secretary of State of. Florida - (the. "Dngmﬂl Partr:ersh;p Agreement@ﬂ‘ ‘ T
Cemﬁcatc"), and Y

. - Lo i.-n-
4§ 1 A , B

WH'EREAS the Ongmal Partnership Agreement and Certificate, was ‘amexided and R
restated with that certain Pine View Apartments RRH Lid. Supplemental Affidavit and Amended
and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Parinership, dated September 1, 1990, filad
with the Office of the Secretary of State of Florida on Septerber 27, 1990, as amended by First
Amendment fo the Supplemental Affidavit and Amended and Restated Agreement and
Certifieate of Limited Partnership dated as of November 28 , 1997, filed with the Secretary of
State of the State of Florida on December 17, 1997, as further amended by that certain Second
Amendment o the Amended and Restated Agreement and Certiftcate of Limited Parmership
dated as of March 15, 2004, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on April 26,

2004 (the “Partnership Agreement and Certificate”); and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partaer has, by separate
Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of her right,
title and interest as general partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partner; and

WHEREAS, the Partners desnre 1o further amend the Partmership Agreement and
Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby amend the Partmership Agreement and
Certificate ag follows:

H07000012790 3



R1-16-2007 19:31 EDWARDS COHEN =+ 18582850383P483601 ND, 574 Pa3

S HO07000012790 3

1, The Withdrawing General Partner hersby withdraws as general parmer from the

Parmership, and the Successor General Partner is hereby admitted as the General Pariner,

| succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-economie, held by the Withdrawing
General Pariner.  The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees 1o be bound by (i)
all the terms and provisions of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, (ii) all the terms and
provisions of the Project Documents, all to the same extent and under the same terms as the
Withdrawing General Partner prior to the transfer of her Partnership [nterest to the Successor
General Partner. The provisions of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of the Partnership Agreement

shall not apply to the withdrawal of the W:ﬂldramng General Partner cﬁ'ccwd by this
! Amendment.

2. The Partnership Ag:cr:mcnt and Certificate is hcreby amendcd to delete the
i deﬁned term “Designated Successnr" in its entirety.

"3 Scction 2.2 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the principal place of business and mailing address of the Partnership to 4040 Newberry - -
Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Flarida 32607, or such othér location or locations as may from.

- time to ttme be designated by the Gencral Parmcr upon duc noucc to thc Lumtod Partner .

AL : 4, Section 2.2 (b) of the Pﬂl’tﬂel‘shlp Agrecmcnt and Certxﬁcam is hemamg:nded to
| ; change the resident agent m the State for the Partnershxp for service of process ol =
o 2 g
t Susan Adams e >3 = F_.-
4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000 P2 o
Gainesville, FL 32607 ' Mo im
G w
5. Section 6.4 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby ame 0
replace “Ronnie C, Davis” as the “Tax Matters Partner” w1th the “General Pamwc,m g

>
i, 6. Section 7.1 (a) of the Partnership Agrcemcnt and Certificate is hereby deleted in
ita entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lien thereof:

(a) No General Partner shall Withdraw from the Pannerslup (other than by
reason of death or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber
his Interest without the prior written Consent of the Investment Limited Partner which
Consent shall not be unreasonably withheld; otherwise, any such sale, assignment or
encumbrance shall be void. In the event a General Parmer sells or assigns his Interestto a
Successor General Pariner with the Consent of the Investment Limited Partner, the same

‘ .shall not constitute & Withdrawal and the terms of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 hereof
! shall not apply.

' 7. Section 7.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in its
‘ " ' entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

- | R "H07000012790 3



ails16-2007 18:31 EDWARDS COHEN 2 185@2@5@383[’483691_. NO.S%4 ro4

H07000012790 3

7.5 Consent of Investment Limitad Partner

By its exeoution and delivery of this Amendment, the Investment Limited
Partner hereby consents to the Withdrawal of the Withdrawing Gegeral Paginers
and the substitution therefor of the Successor General Partner. sl = -\

- 8 Article VIl of the Partmership Agreement and Certificate is hercby gimendedfby [
inserting the following Section 8.5: . CR o M
T2 » O
8.5 Cons Parmer : -
o B
25

(@  Notwithstanding any other provision of this Pmaahth
.. to the contrary, the General Partner hereby acknowledges the right of thie
- Investment Limited Partner 1o put its Interest to, or-as may be applicable, the right

to have such Interest called by,-Sugar Creek Iivestors LP, a Missouri limitad - TR

partnership, or its assignee (collectively, *Sixgar Creek"), irevocably consents to
the potential substitution of Sugar Creek Investors L:P or its assignee as substitute

_ Invesiment Limited Partner and agrees to execute an amendment to this -
Partnership Agreement to reflect such substitution. In addition, if the put and call
options between the Investment Limited Parmer and Sugar Creek are not
exercised, Sugar Creek defaults in its obligations to acquire the Investment
Limited Partmer's Interest put to it by the Investment Limited Partmer, or the
General Partner (or its assigns) fail to exercise its option with respect to the
Investment Limited Partner’s Interest as provided in (b) below, then the General
Partner herehy irrevocably consents to the Investment Limited Partner’s transfer of
its Interest to & new purchaser and the amendment of this Partnership Agreement
in connection therewith to reflect such transfer.

() If Sugar Creek does net acquire the Investment Limited Partmer’s
Interest, then the General Partner (or its assigns) shall have a right of fivst option
to purchase said Interest pursuant to the same terms as provided to Sugar Creek to
be exercised within thirty (30) days of its receipt of notice from the Investment
Limited Partner that Sugar Creek has not acquired the Investment Limited
Parmer's Interest. 1f the General Partmer (or its assigns) fails to exercise this
option, then the Investment Limited Partner shall have the right to offer its Interest
for sale to any third party.

(¢)  This Section 8.5 may not be aménded without the Consent of the
Investment Limited Partner, and the General Partner agrees that is shall take no
action, or fail to take any action, the result of which would prevent (i) Sugar Creck
Investors LP or its assignee from becoming the substitute Investment Limited

3 “
HO07000012790 3



a1~-16,2067 189:31 EDWARDS COHEN + 185@2059383P403601 ND.574 5"95

H07000012790 3

Partner as aforesaid, or (ii) the transfm' of the Investment Limited Partner’s interest
as aforesaid.

9. Section 13,11 of the Parmership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended by
inserting “which Consent shall not be unreasonably witbheld or delayed” at the end thereof.

10.  Schedule A attached to the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is horeby
deleted in its entitety, and the Schedule A attached hereto is hcreby inserted in lieu thereof.

[1.  The parties shall cooperate reasonably with each other in connection with any
steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendzhent, &5 shall
exccute and deliver to each other such other documents and do such other acts anfHkings;all as "n
any other party may masnnably request: for the purpose of carrymg out the mtent B ’;
: mi‘i o m
i 12, Al capnalized terms not othermse defined herein shall have the mﬁﬁ > O
ascn'bed thereto in the Partnership Ag;rwncnt and Ccrtnﬁcate r ‘5-1-.' T pL ‘;”.q @- '
713, Exeeptes hereln and heretofore pecifioally amerided, the Partnership & %mﬁt AL
and Ceruﬁcatc shall remain and contmue in i’ull fnrcc and eﬂ'ect. PR ‘ oo
" 14, " Inthe event ofa ccmﬂm: between any prov:non of th.lS Amendment and any
provision in the Partnership Agreement and Ceniﬁcatc the provmmns of this Amendment shall
control. ..

1.  This Amendment is intended to be performed in accordance with, and only to the
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof 1o any Person or circumstance shall, for any reason
and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provision of
thiz Anendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners agree to
negotiate {on a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing for
substantially the same effect as the invalid or unenforceable provigion.

16, This Amendment contaius the entire understanding between and among the
parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and amaong themn
tespecting the subject matter of this Am'endment.

17.  Itis the intention of the parties that all questions with respect to the construction,
enforcement and mtcrpretauons of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the State in which the Partnership is
formed, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

 HO7000012790 3



P :—.Lﬂ"_’h‘ L

e1-16-2007 _"'15:3} _

13 o

EDWARDS COHEN - 18582850383P483681 " NO.Sv4

H07000012790 3

19.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partnership
Agreement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment, required under Section 620.108 and
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached to this Amendment.
This Amendment is duly executed and is being filed with the Florida Department of State in
accordance with the provigions of Section 620,109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the
information set forth in the attached Exhibit A shall be deemed to amend and restate and
supersede the information required under Section 620.108 set forth in any and all prior filings of
the instruments compasing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shall
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State,

20.  This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall
constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile ariginals and
each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsimile transmitted s:gnature of any party s W

R

- Authorized mpresentanvc shall be deemedannrzgmal ‘. R I S S PR

ARSI TRV 5 D e

[N WI’INESS WHER.EOF the partms hereto have cxccuted and sealed tlus Amendment

.. asofithe Eifecnva Date.

..‘

v

£gee ,_:: 'z’“' 1.4
WI gAJgTNElé |
- EAL T}
Norpta V. Davis = J—
s
M
- succE Ee = O
SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTT@% =
HALLMARK GROUP SERVICEGF &
FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability
company
By: (SEAL)

Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:

BOSTON CAPITAL TAX CREDIT FUND IL,

A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware

HO07000012790 3

pas



Bl-16-2087 18:31

~ -
td

. P LT - .
R R e R

EDWARDS COHEN + 18582850383P403601 ND.S74

HO7000012790 3

18.  When entered into by the parties hereto, this Amendment is binding upon, and
inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their rcspcctwe executors and administrators,
personal and legal representatives, suceessors and assigns.

19.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partnership
Agreement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendmert, required under Section 620.108 and
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached to this Amendment,
This Amendment is duly executed and is being filed with the Florida Department of State in
accordance with the provisions of Section £20.109 of the Florida Statutes, In that regard, the

information set forth in the attached Exhihit A shall be deemed to amend and restate and
supersede the information required under Scction 620.108 set forth in any and all prior filings of

ra?

.the instruments compaosing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shall ..’

be effective upon the date of the filmg thercof with the Florida Department of State.

20. Th:s Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in scvcral

_ counterparts; each of which shall be deemed to be anoriginal, and all of which together shall”

constitute one agreement binding on all parties heretd, notwithstanding that all parties shall not -
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendmént may-be executed as facsimile otiginals and

. each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsiinile transmmed s:gnature of any pﬂny § il ;» -..f; :
: authonzcd representative shall be deemed an ongma.l ' . _ TR

?

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hercto have executed and sealed d.us Amendment o

/ *

‘ag of the Effective Date,
WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER:

- : (SEAL)
Norita V. Davis

HVY 1]
HJBSW

l NW‘ o0z

a3714

. SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:
v

' HALLMARK GROUP SERVICBSOF 7
FLORIDA, LLC, aGeorngungi;liabﬂl?y

~ company SF o
WV - . Sq o
By Vi E ‘,&éM)

Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

H07000012790 3



ga1-16-2087

g3/3a/2enb 1S:23

18:31

ND. 574 res

EDWARDS COHEN -+ 1B5@2@58383P403681
770-6608-1653 DARLA JABEN MESNICK PaGE 76/99

H07000012790 3

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:

BOSTON CAPITAL TAX CREDIT FUND 1,
A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, & Delaware
- limited pnrtnmhip (Series 10)

By:  Boston Capital Auomaws OLP,its
general pattner

By: BCA Associates Limited
Partnership, its genege! partner

I R P ""-‘ff“_‘ ‘ExeauuveVme
SARITRMELE T e I R P S I "Pms:!dmt

; .',' .‘-r"il. toe L)
PP . o P A I L
. e RERER RO R PE TR e - Of

Marc N, Teal,
By Samor Vmc Prmidml

- t

-
Pren e
rm &=
o
=3
x> S T
b= i = —
F2—< o
Mo m
A =
o = O
3> -
om S
- G0

107000012790 3



01/16-2007 _ 18:31

EDWARDS COHEN » 185828580383P403681

NO. 574 ra9

H07000012790 3

PINE VIEW APARTMENTS RRH LTD.

PARTNER AND ADDRESS
' GENERAL PARTNER

Hallmark Group Services
of Floride, LLC
-, 3111 Paces Mill Road .
Suite A-250
. Atlanta, GA 30339

i Tk
ar g by w' _.'--:E"_'f 1?:-2-'--:‘-?1' - . .
o 3 B INVESTMENT LMTED PARTNER

i

FEan Boston Capital Tax Credit Fund IT; A
© . '°" Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited
' U.o. partnership (Series 10) .
i “ 1“'&/o Boston Capital Pariners
" One Boston Place, Suite 2100
Boston, MA 02108

SCHEDULE A

noy

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

$ 30,025

s
- . . o
et e e £
‘ a S ™/ |'., H
e G B2TTAOSY
aer s EE B . -

HY4

0 A¥YI3493

8001V Q1N (gg7 -
34,

3358y

Yado4
ivis 4

H07000012790 3



a1-16-2087

;B:B;

EDWARDS COHEN > 1B582050383F403681 NQ, 574 rio

HO07000012790 3

EXHIBIT A.

The name of the Limited Partnership is Pine View Apartments RRH Ltd.

The address oi; the office of the Limited Partnership required to be maintained by

Section 620.105 (1) of the Florida Statutes i is: 4040 Newbeny Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607.

The name and address of the Limited Parmcrship's agent for service of process
required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is: Susan

~ Adams, 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, Gainssville, Florida 32607.

" The nainé and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limited

Parmership is: Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill

Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, Hallmark Group Services of Flonda, ' S vapn
-"LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, is rcglstemd withtheFlorida -~ -. = "Lt

Department of State as required by law; nnd its status is active.

2 The majling addrest for the LumtedPartnershxp is: c/o Hallmark Group, 3111 < 1o -2t
T Paces Mill Road, Suite'A- 250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. T A

;. The latest dateupon which the Limited Parmersh;p 1sto dissolve 1sDcc¢mber31 PR
2050. :
=4
e =
e -—
2R g
25 =
m-=< o
Mo Fry
L
ro o O
0 = [
2X o
o 8

10

H07000012790 3



